
Vol.- I (NIT & PQ) 

 

 Vol-I Page 1 

 

 
HSCC (INDIA) LTD. 

 (A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 
E-6(A), sector-1, NOIDA(U.P) 201301 

 
NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 

 
E-mail : cpg-group@hsccltd.co.in 

 
1.0 Online Percentage rate bids are invited by HSCC (India) Ltd. through e-tendering 

from eligible contractors/firms for the following works: 
 

Tendering Document No. HSCC/D&E/HSCC-HO/NOIDA/2024/28,  
Dated 07.02.2024 
 

Name of the Work 
 

Providing Annual Comprehensive Maintenance & 
Operation Services at HSCC Head Office, Noida 

Brief Scope of Work Operation & Comprehensive Maintenance of Civil 
Works, Electrical Maintenance Works, Fire Fighting, 
Fire Alarm, Substation, Lifts, AC Systems, CCTV, 
EPABX, etc. for HSCC Head Office, E-6 (A) Sector -1, 
Noida, U.P. 
 

Estimated Cost put to tender 
(ECPT) 

Rs.37,67,857/-(Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Sixty 
Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Seven Only) 
 

Type of Tender  Percentage Rate 

Period  for completion 12 Calendar Months 
 

Earnest Money Deposit 
 

Rs.75,358/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Three 
Hundred & Fifty Eight Only) in shape of demand 
draft of a scheduled bank issued in favour of “HSCC 
(India) Limited “Payable at NOIDA/Noida or Banker’s 
cheque or Bank Guarantee in favour of “HSCC (India) 
Limited” as per Annexure-III of NIT, having validity 
for 180 days or more from the last date of receipt of 
tenders or any extension thereof. 
 
Bank Details of HSCC (India) Ltd. are provided 
herewith for the purpose of preparation of Bank 
Guarantee (as per “Annexure -III” of NIT) only:  
Name of Beneficiary: HSCC (India) Limited 
Bank: Punjab National Bank, Sec-27, Noida 
Current A/C No. :  2726001800000011 
IFSC Code: PUNB0272600 



Vol.- I (NIT & PQ) 

 

 Vol-I Page 2 

 

Non-refundable cost of Tender 
document 

Rs. 2,950.00/- (Rs. Two Thousand & Nine Hundred 
Fifty Only) inclusive of GST @ 18.00% in the shape of 
Demand Draft in favour of “HSCC (India) Limited”, 
payable at Noida/NOIDA. 

Non-refundable cost of e-Tender 
processing fee  

Rs. 2,950.00/- (Inclusive of GST 18%) 

Last date & time of submission 
of Online Tender 

Up to 23/02/2024 by 15:00 hrs (IST)  

Period during which hard copy 
in original of EMD, Cost of 
Tender Document, e-tender 
processing fee, Letter of 
Acceptance of tender conditions 
unconditional, enlistment order 
of the contractor and other 
document as per NIT shall be 
submitted.  

 Before and Up to 15:00 hrs (IST) on 23/02/2024 

Venue of Submission of hard 
copies 

Office of CGM, HSCC (India) Ltd., E- 6(A), Sector – 
1, NOIDA, (U.P.) - 201 301. 

Date & Time of Opening of 
Technical Tender 

 

23/02/2024 at 16:00 hrs. 

Date & Time of Opening of 
Financial Tender 

Shall be opened either at the Bid opening or at a 
subsequent date to be intimated in advance to such 
eligible Bidders. 

Validity of offer 
 

180 (One Hundred Eighty) days from the original 

date of submission of bid  

Pre-Tender Meeting & Venue 
 

15/02/2024 at 15:00 hrs at HSCC (India) Ltd., E- 6(A), 
Sector – 1, NOIDA, (U.P.) - 201 301. 
 

A maximum of two representatives of prospective 
Bidders shall be allowed to participate on production of 
authority letter from the Bidder. 

 
The tender document can be downloaded from website https://hscc.enivida.com and 
www.hsccltd.co.in. “Corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal 
only and not be published”. 

 

 


